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QUOTATION

TABULATION

General Services

Results Posted: 1:00 pm, 1/30/13

Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation SL13-081-R7, Skid Steer Loader Rental.
For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.
If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Stephanie Austin Rashid, Sr. General Services Technician

QTY

u/M

DESCRIPTION
(including size and/or part #’s)

Chase Co, Inc.

Dyer Rental & Equi

pment

Erb Equipment

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Ea

Rental of a Bobcat T300 Skid
Steer Loader (or functionally
equivalent) with tracks, standard
tooth bucket with a trailer.

St. Charles Maintenance to pick up
on Monday, February 4, 2013. Itis
anticipated that unit will be
required for 5-6 weeks, but may be
longer if necessary.

$2,360.00

$924.00

$385.00

$2,500.00

$900.00

$310.00

$3,600.00

$1,313.00

$448.00

Ea

Optional: Please list cost for hand
controls with movement in one
joystick and bucket controls in
other joystick. **Selection will be
made based on the total cost
with MoDOT preferred option.

$2,080.00

$800.00

$335.00

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

*Second Quote from Dyer Rental Rejected-Quoted machine with steel tracks
*United Rentals Quote Rejected-No trailer available
*Yeagle & Sons Construction Quote Rejected-Not on MoDOT Approved Rental List
*Roland Machinery-No Bid
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Optional Quotes

QTY

U/M

DESCRIPTION
(including size and/or part #’s)

Luby Equipment Services

Chase Co, Inc.

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Ea

Rental of a Bobcat T300 Skid
Steer Loader (or functionally
equivalent) with tracks, standard
tooth bucket with a trailer.

Optional: Please list cost for hand
controls with movement in one
joystick and bucket controls in
other joystick. **Selection will be
made based on the total cost
with MoDOT preferred option.

$2,100.00

$725.00

$260.00

$2,080.00

$800.00

$335.00

QTY

U/M

DESCRIPTION
(including size and/or part #’s)

Pat Kelly Equipment Co., Inc.

Bobcat of St. Louis

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Monthly

Weekly

Daily

Ea

Rental of a Bobcat T300 Skid
Steer Loader (or functionally
equivalent) with tracks, standard
tooth bucket with a trailer.

Optional: Please list cost for hand
controls with movement in one
joystick and bucket controls in
other joystick. **Selection will be
made based on the total cost
with MoDOT preferred option.

$2,700.00

$900.00

$300.00

$2,772.00

$1,078.00

$308.00

**MoDOT has decided to select Optional Quotes.

Low bidder determined based on 6 weeks usage (1 month plus 2 weeks): Total for Luby- $3,550.00; Total for Chase Co- $3,680.00.
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